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' PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULFLTION&/ 3.2

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1, or we,.... Chaxles. Xo Neged . legal owner.. _of the propesty situate in Baltimore
County and which is described in the description and. plat altached hereto and made a part hercof.
3011

nllhlmnlm:ﬂmnlmmn&wmlbelonlnl Law of Baltimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)
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= 2.m Tt would mean driveway, sidowalk and gas lamp.
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See attached description
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1. or we, agroe o pay cxpenses of above Variance adve upmmng this,,
g o, fusther ageee to and are o be bound by the zoning regulations :nd nﬁ-ﬁ’—J
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ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this. 168h ________day '_ ! §
1973 that the ubject w_rcn!whptﬁﬂonbcndvnﬂnd.n :
Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general eirculation through- .
at property be postd. 4 that the public hearing be had before e Zoaing =
Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore g

.o'clock
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" IMORE COUNTY, MARY{ .ND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

June 14, 1973

Date.

e FROM._ Mi11iam D. From, Dirscror

: etition 732312, . Southwest side of Hiss Avenue 225 feet Mest of Glen Road
3 “Petition for Variance for a Side Yard.
Petitioner - Charles T. Vogel -

Vhth Diserict

SRS SEEERRNNNm———

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE BEFORE THE
SW/S of Hiss Avenue, 225" W
of Glen Road - L4th District

Charles T. Vogel - Potitioner
NO. 73-312-A (Item No. 220}

DEPUTY ZONING
COMMISSIONER
OF

% BALTIMORE COUNTY

This batition represents a rn-qmul for a Variance from Section 3011 of
‘_ﬂul Baltimore County Zoning Regulations to permit a side yard setback for an
:l:p':n carport less than the required seven (7) foet, six (6} inches. The subject
1 sroperty is located onthe southwest side of Hiss Avenuc, two hundred and
Enumly-llw: (225) fect west of Glen Raed, in the Fourteenth Election Diatrict of
\'n.mm.re County. |
| Teatimory indicated that hardship and practical difficulty exists with regard
| to the tapography or grading of the lot, water run off, and the location of the

|lexiating driveway.

It was also pointed out that the as req was |

and Petition a re-

| advertiscd incorreetly, in that the ad
quost of six (6] feet, seven (7) inches anc should have indicated six (6) fect,

|two (21 inches. |
!; After reviewing the above testimony ard facta, it is the opinion of the

| |
|

exist and that tho Variance requested is heroby amendea :o aix (6} feet, two (2}

|Deputy Zoning Commissioner that a hardship and/or practical difficulty does

i“i’“h.' and can be granted without being detrimental to the health, safety, or

eneral welfare of the area in question.
Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of
altimore Courty, this Za'  day of June, 1973, that the herein Petition

for a Variance, to permit a side vard sotback for an open carport of six (6)

|be and the same is GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject |

BATE,

BALTINGRE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
County Offica Bullding
111 M. Chasspeske
Towson, Marylend 21204
Your Patitien hes been recsived and arcepted for filing

day of. 19713

{ r's Atbarney,
i WEARING:  Wednesday, June 20, 1973 (1:00 P.H.)
= The staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning will effer no comment on p—— 7%
] this petition at this time. g
friitiwn, B o o
WITTTan 0. Fromm, Director ]
2 PETITION MAPPING
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s FUNCTION date | by dote | by |dote | by |dote | by
Descriptions checked and
1 cutline plotted on map
i ! b Petition number added to
4 l - outline
h e Denied
l Granted by
i' %<, BA, CC, CA
| Revised Plana:
i Bevissd by Change in outline or description___Yes
| § o
: Provious caser Map #

ORQER MECLIVED FOR FILING

to the approval Af a site plan by the Department of Public Works and the Office

of Planning and Zoning. B .

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

Deputy Zoning GCoi
of Baltimore County {

Tne subject proporty being located on the southwost side of Hiss

Avenuc, 225 feet wost of Glen Road, being lots 428 and 429 of Glenhaven,

Section B, as recorded in the Land Records Office of Baltimore County
in W, P, C, 7 Folio 62-63.

Said property containing 0. 146 acres more or less.
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BALTIMORE 'COUNTY ZONING ARVISORY COMMITIEF

iy June 18, 1973

3 -

5 [N 1 PILOX, K| yr, Charles T. Vegel
Chaiman 3339 Hiss Avenue

a5 Baltimore, Maryland 21234

wpunERs
= RE: Variance Petition
Item 220
Charles T. Vogel

Dear Mr. Vogel:

The Zoning Advisory Committee has « cwed
the plans submitted with the above referenced petition
and has made an on site ficld inspection of the
property. The following commcats are a result of this
review and inspection.

Shese comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriatcness of the zoning action requested,
but te assure that all parties are madc aware of
vlans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may Ruve a bearing on this case. The
Director of Planning may file a written report with
the Zonina Commissicner with recommendations as to
the appropriatencss of the requested zoning.

The subject property is locsced on the southwest
side of Hiss Aveirue, 225 feet west cf Glen Road,
in the l4th District of Baltimore County. This
property is current. mproved with a two-story
brick and frame dwelling (semi-detached), which is
in good condition. The property is dircctiy across
from the Parkville Jr. High Schocl. There are
other dwellinas on either side of the property.
Thore is an existing retaining wall alongside of
the paved area that is proposed to be improved with
a carport.

This petition is accepted for filing on the date
of the enclosed certificate. Notice of the hearing

Towson, Maryland 21204

HiTae
Gffice of Planning and Zonin
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Haryland 21204
€ ittention: lir. Jack Dillon, Chairman

Zoning Advisory Comaittee

Re: Property Owner:Charles T. Vogel
Location: 3339 Hiss avenue

Item ilo. 220 Zoning Agenda: May 15, 1373

Gentlenen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed

by this Sureau and the commernts below marked with an '"x" are applicable
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

€ ) .. V¥ire hrdnn“ for the uferenc:d property are req'uu'od nud
shall be located at intervals of
avproved road in accordance with Eaftmore Cwnty .annd.ardu
as published by the Department of Bublic K.
A second aeans of vehicle access is required fnr the site,
3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

~
-
o

€ maximun ailowed by T partnen

€ ) 4, The site shail be made to compl th all applicable parts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations.

€ ) 5. The buildings and structures existing or propou’d on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
Hational Pire Protection Association Standard o, 101
""The Life 3afety Code', 1970 Edition prior to occupancy.

(_) 6. Site plans are approved as drawn,

(X) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments a* this time.

lloted and 7Q‘L Z(/?MA:_

Approved:

Reviewer:,

? rovp
i) 3pecial Trspection Division

mls
4/16/73

T R wrme g e e

uty
Pu-e Frev:nnon Buzeau

Mr. Charles T. Vogel
Item 220

Page 2
June 18, 1973

dake and time, which will be held not less than
30, nor more than 90 days after the date on the
filing certificate, will be forwarded to you in
the near future.

very truly yours,

b S ,mn/

“onn 3! DILLOL, Jrg!. Chairman
’z::ning Advisory Committece

JID:ID

Enclosure

— BartmMore CounTy, JVIARYLAND
DeparT™ENT OF HEALTH——

JEFFERSON BUILDING
TOWSON, MARTLAND 21204 May 16, 1973

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoming Co
Office of Planning and Zoning
County Office Bullding
Towson, Haryland 21234

Dear Mr. UiNenna:

Commenta on Item 220, Zouing Advisory Commitree Meering
May 15, 1973, are as followa:

Property Owner: Charles T. Vogel

Locatfon: 3339 Hiss Avenue

Present Zoning: D 5.5

Proposed Zoning: Variance Erom Section 1D01.2C4
to permit an open carport to extend into the side
yard 13'10" instead of the permitted 9'

District: 14

No. Acres: 50' x 125'

Metropolitan water and sewer nre availabl Since
thia is variance for a catport, no heaith hazard is anticipated.

Very truly yours,

VY SN
s H. Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

HVB:mng

Baltimare County, Marglavd
Bepartmen: ©f Publtcr Works
COUNTY OFFICE DUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 1204
Burean of Empinceriog

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

JEFFENSOM BUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21304

TLLEWORTH K. DIVER. 7. K. CHiEF

June 1, 1973

DONALD 1 ROOR, MO, MEH.
barury 1aTS ame CouNTY mtaLn ficE

“r. % Erie Dillenra
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Puilding
Towscn, Maryland 2120k

Re: mu #220 (1972-1973)
perty Owner: Grarles T. Vogel
33)9 :*iu Avenue
Present Zoning: 5.5
Proposed Zoning: 1a:
an open carport to extend into the side yard 13 1o%
instead of the permitted $1
District: lith lo. Acres: 501 « 125¢

Dear Mr. Dillenna:
Baltimore County utilities and highvay improvements are not imvolved.

It appears that additionsl Mva hydrant protection mey be recuired in the
vieinity.

This orfice yas no further cemment in regard to the plan submitted for Zoning
Advisory Dem=ittae 1sview in connection with this Item #220 (1372-1573).

Very truly yours,

LISVORTH N, DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Buremu of Englnecring

ENL:ZAM: TR 88

ccr John Loos

81 Tax k3p

WILLIAM D. FROMM
omucTon

S ERIC DINENNA
T0MING COMMIBRIONER

May 21, 1973

Mr. 5. Eric DiNanno, Zoding Commissioner

e fron Section 1001.2ch to permit

Zoning Advisary Commi tee

Office of Planning and Zoni
Baltimore County Offica luildng
Tawsan, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna

Comments on Item #220, Zoning Advisary Comiitiee Meating, Moy 15, 1973, are o1 follows:

Property Owner Charles T. Vogel
Location: 3339 Hiss Avenue
Present Zoning: D.R.5.5
Proposed Zoning: Variance from Section 1D01,2C4 1o permit an open corport ta etend into the
bi side yord 13' 10" instead of the permitted 9
strich

14
No. Acress 50° X 12'

This plon has been reviewsd and thare are no site-planning foctors requiring comment.

Very ruly youns,

P i
** John L. Wimbley
Planeing Spacialist Il

Project Planning Division
Office of Planning and Zoning

.

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Eugens J. Curvons. P We T. MELIR
macron B T

Hay 30, 1973

Hr. €, Erlc DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County 0ffice Buildi
Towson, Haryland 21

ns
Re: ftem 220 - ZAC - May 15, 1973

Property Owner: Charles T. Vogel

3319 Hiss Avenue

Variance from Section 1D01.2C4 to permit an open carport to eatend

inta the side yard 13'10" instead of the premitted 9
District 14

Dear Hr, DiNenna:

No major traffic problems are anticipated by the requested
warlance to the side yvard, R s

Very truly yours,

; - .
¥ichael 5, Flanigan (
Traffic Engineer Associate

HSF/pk

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: may 15, 1973

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna

Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building

Towscn, Maryland 21204

2.4.C. Meoting of: Tuesday May 15, 1974

Re: Item 220
Property Owner: Charles T. Vogel
Location: 3339 Hiss Avenue
Presant Zoning: .5

Proposed Zoning: Variance from Section 1D01.2cl to
pemnit an open carport
:rt:du;? into the side yara 13' 10" instead of the per=-

District: 1
No. Acras: 300 = 1251

Dear Mr. DiNerna:

o effect on student population.

Very truly yewrs,
fo?‘-‘é feFinid

. Nick Potrovich
Field Representative

WNE/ml
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BALT!MORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFEASON BUILDING

105 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
ANEA CODE 301 PLANNING 4843111 TOMING 4se30m1

TOWSON, MARVLAND 21204

EusUE Ramen,

EUGENE €. HEBS. i 5

MICHARD W FiACEY, V.
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